26
Electric actuator Slider
EBS-08*E
Straight motor mounting
56 Stepper motor
Battery-less absolute encoder
Incremental encoder
How to order
08 M
 Body size
08 Body width 82 mm
EBS S03N CE 05 N A0300
 Motor mounting direction
E Straight mounting
 Relay cable  *3
N00 None
S01 Fixing cable 1 m
S03 Fixing cable 3 m
S05 Fixing cable 5 m
S10 Fixing cable 10 m
R01 Movable cable 1 m
R03 Movable cable 3 m
R05 Movable cable 5 m
R10 Movable cable 10 m
 Screw lead
05 5 mm
10 10 mm
20 20 mm
 Brake  *2
N None
B Yes
 Stroke length
0050
to
1100
50 mm
(In 50 mm
increments)
1100 mm
Motor 56 Stepper motor
Encoder type Battery-less absolute encoder
Drive method Ball screw ø16
Stroke length  mm 50 to 1100
Thread lead  mm 5 10 20
Max. load capacity   kg
*1 *2
Horizontal 80 (80) 70 (70) 43.3 (43.3)
Vertical 40 (38.3) 18.3 (18.3) 10 (10)
Operation speed range
*3 *4
mm/s
6 to 250
(150)
12 to 550
(300)
25 to 1100
(600)
Maximum pressing force  N 970 477 250
Press operation speed range  mm/s 5 to 25 5 to 30 5 to 30
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable moment  N·m MP: 203, MY: 203, MR: 336
Motor power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%
or 48 VDC ±10%
Motor section max. instantaneous current A 8.6
Brake
Model, power supply voltage Non-excitation operation, 24 VDC ±10%
Power consumption  W 8
Holding force  N 754 377 188
*1 The values in ( ) are at 24 VDC.
*2  Load capacity varies according to acceleration/deceleration and speed.
Refer to page 42 for details.
*3 The maximum speed values in ( ) are at 24 VDC.
*4 The maximum speed may decrease depending on the conditions.
Product subject to the EAR (EAR99)
 Applicable controller *1
M ECR
G ECG

Battery-less absolute encoder
Incremental encoder
How to order
08 M
 Body size
08 Body width 82 mm
EBS S03N CR 05 N A0300
 Motor mounting direction  *2
R Right mounting
D Bottom mounting
L Left mounting
*1 Select the controller from page 93 or page 105.
Select encoder “A” when an ECR controller is selected and “B” or “C” when an ECG controller is selected.
*2  If “D”  is selected for the motor mounting direction, select a stroke length from “0250 (250 mm)”  to “1100
(1100 mm)”.
*3 Select "Yes" for vertical use.
*4 Refer to page 103 for ECR and page 116 for ECG relay cable dimensions.
 Relay cable  *4
N00 None
S01 Fixing cable 1 m
S03 Fixing cable 3 m
S05 Fixing cable 5 m
S10 Fixing cable 10 m
R01 Movable cable 1 m
R03 Movable cable 3 m
R05 Movable cable 5 m
R10 Movable cable 10 m
 Brake  *3
N None
B Yes
 Stroke length  *2
0050
to
1100
50 mm
(In 50 mm
increments)
1100 mm
 Screw lead
05 5 mm
10 10 mm
20 20 mm
Motor 56 Stepper motor
Encoder type Battery-less absolute encoder
Drive method Ball screw ø16
Stroke length  mm 50 to 1100
Thread lead  mm 5 10 20
Max. load capacity   kg
*1 *2
Horizontal 80 (80) 70 (70) 43.3 (43.3)
Vertical 40 (36.6) 18.3 (16.6) 8.3 (8.3)
Operation speed range
*3 *4
mm/s
6 to 225
(100)
12 to 550
(300)
25 to 1000
(500)
Maximum pressing force  N 970 477 250
Press operation speed range  mm/s 5 to 25 5 to 30 5 to 30
Repeatability  mm ±0.01
Lost motion  mm 0.1 or less
Static allowable moment  N·m MP: 203, MY: 203, MR: 336
Motor power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%
or 48 VDC ±10%
Motor section max. instantaneous current A 8.6
Brake
Model, power supply voltage Non-excitation operation, 24 VDC ±10%
Power consumption  W 8
Holding force  N 754 377 188
*1 The values in ( ) are at 24 VDC.